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21 Things Portfolio Work Sheet 8-10
Reflections & Screen Shots—Completing the “Hands-On Activities” for each “Thing”
For the following three elements of the 21things, please use this document to complete the activities and include a screen shot of each. Reflections should be 150-300 words minimum. 

Submit this segment of your portfolio by December 8, 2013 to: 21things@oakland.k12.mi.us. 

Include additional pages where appropriate to attach additional information.
Make sure to include your time logged at the top of each element as well as on the course time log.
Participant Name:  
                                                                                      
  District:  

                              
               
Email address:  
                                                                                              
                                                                        
Thing Name:  

Visual Learning 
          Thing Number:           8        
Time Logged:   
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PRE-ASSESS       *Place the red ovals in the appropriate locations for your pre and post-assessment score.

1. Before beginning this "Thing", complete the Pre-Assessment of your technology proficiency. Circle your score below.

	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative


Complete the following activities for the Visual Learning portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 8:

2. Use at least two of the resources provided (Popplet, bubbl.us, or gliffy) and create similar content projects with each. You might consider including your creative commons copyright symbol for your project. Take a screen shot and place it in your portfolio.

Insert a two Screen Shots for #2 above:


3. Create a word cloud using Wordle or Tagxedo by pasting in the text from the paragraph you write for #5 of this thing. Copy it and include it in the portfolio.

Insert a Screen Shot of #3 above:


4. Create a QR Code for use in the classroom and place a screenshot of it in your reflection.
Insert a Screen Shot of #4 above:
5. Write a paragraph on how these tools can be helpful in your setting and different ways you might use them with students and/or peers.
POST-ASSESS
6. After completing all of the activities for this "Thing", take the Post-Assessment of your technology proficiency for this "Thing"
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative




Thing Name:             Copyright & Creative Commons        Thing Number:         9          Time Logged:  
   

PRE-ASSESS     1. Before beginning this "Thing", complete the Pre-Assessment of your technology proficiency. Circle your score below.

	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative


Complete the following activities for the Copyright & Creative Commons portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 9:

2.  After reading the information and watching the videos,  take this copyright quiz. Capture a screenshot and use the results of the quiz to frame your reflection for your portfolio. 

Insert a Screen Shot of #2 above:

Summarize Findings/Reflections from #2 above:

3. Think about what you have learned so far.  In your portfolio reflection, write about any misconceptions you may have had about copyright and fair use.  Did you understanding of fair use change now that you read the law? Did you know about Creative Commons before this module?  How did you do on the quiz?  How well do you think your students would do on the quiz?  Why do you think that?  How will you help your students learn about copyright and creative commons? 

Reflection of #3 above:

4.  Go to the Creative Commons licensing site. You are going to add a Creative Commons license to your Face of the Classroom web site (for an example check out the copyright on the bottom of the 21 Things site). Choose your license features that you feel would benefit others or you are comfortable with. Once you completed the process of creating your license, copy the embed code and paste it at the bottom of your website or blog page.

Insert code of #4 above:

Insert Screenshot of #4 above:
5.  Select a sample document to upload and run through a plagiarism checker.  Capture a screenshot and reflect on the uses of these tools in the classroom. 


Insert Screenshot of #5 above:
Reflection of #5 above:

POST-ASSESS

6.  After completing all of the activities for this "Thing", take the Post-Assessment of your technology proficiency for this "Thing". Circle your score below. 
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative




Thing Name:
Digital Images
             Thing Number:            10          
        Time Logged: 



PRE-ASSESS

1. Before beginning this "Thing", complete the Pre-Assessment of your technology proficiency. Circle your score below.

	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative


Complete the following activities for the Digital Images portion of the hands-on activity for Thing 10:

2. Use one of the digital photo editing applications to upload an educationally appropriate photo. Edit the image in the application and/or apply effects to it. Capture screenshots of your image before and after editing it and while using the program, illustrating some feature of editing you have applied. Include the URL to the site you used to get your image, and reflect upon ways you can use this type of resource for your classroom or your setting. If you are not uploading your own digital photos, check out the links in "Additional Resources" below for copyright and royalty free images you can download to your computer and use for this activity. (NOTE:  Please be sure to see our ‘thing’ about Copyright.)
         
Insert a Screen Shot of #2 above before editing:

         
Insert a Screen Shot of #2 above after editing:

            
Web address:

            
Reflections of #2 above:


3. Now that you are off and running with digital image editing, create a simple slideshow that you can use in a lesson with your class. Find three or more appropriately sized images on a topic you teach that are copyright free (from your camera or from a copyright free site). Use Fotoflexer to add some special effects to the photo, such as captions, borders, sepia tone or black and white, etc. Sign up for a PhotoPeach account and upload your photos to create a short digital slideshow with music. Share a screenshot on your portfolio or embed the finished product on your website or blog page. Reflect on how you can use this tool in your classroom.

         
Insert a Screen Shot of #3 above:

Reflections of #3 above:

4. Upload an image to a public photo-sharing site (e.g. Flickr, PhotoBucket, PhotoGallery, andSnapfish) and provide the link to the photo in your portfolio.

URL for #4 above:

POST-ASSESS

5.  After completing all of the activities for this "Thing", take the Post-Assessment of your technology proficiency for this "Thing".
	Proficiency Score:
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score
	Score

	Lickert Scale
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	NETS-T Performance Proficiency
	------
	Beginning
	Developing
	Proficient
	Transformative
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